
Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District-Rangpur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 
 

Memo No. 46.02.8500.000.07. 108.23-2433                                                                               Date : 16/07/2023 
 

Invitation for Tender (Work/Goods)  
 

e-Tender Notice No. 01/2023-2024 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are 
given below. 
Sl 
No 

Tender 
ID No. 

Package No Description of work Tender Last 
Selling  

(Date & Time) 
1 853224 IRIDP-

3/RNG/SDW-119 
(a) Improvement of Bokshir Dighi - Temonihat Road at Ch.00 - 1000m (b) 
Construction of 02 nosx0.600mx0.750m Culvert at Ch.180m, 625m on the same 
Road.[R.ID.185735030][Pirgacha] [LTM] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01/08/2023 
16.00 PM 

2 853255 RDRIIP-2/W-
VRA-345 

Improvement of Mirzapur Digor Tepotee Shahidul - Matazitola Digirpar Road 
(Ch.1000-1900m). Road ID-185584184, Salvage Cost: 1403907.00 [Mitapukur] [LTM] 

3 853263 RDRIIP-2/W- 
MAI-32 

Periodic Maintenance work of Mominpur High School RHD - Dangirhat Road (Ch.00-
1500m). Road ID-185034017[Badarganj] [LTM] 

4 853318 RDRIIP-2/W- 
MAI-30 

Periodic Maintenance work of Annadanagar UP Office - Khamar Nayabari UZR Road 
(Ch.00-4370m). Road ID-185734029 [Pirgacha] [LTM] 

5 853280  PRO/RAN/KAU/F
S/22-23/FUR-390 

Supplying Furniture for Pollimari Govt. Primary School cum Three Storied Flood 
Shelter [Kaunia][OTM] 

6 853705 SupRB/Rang/Mai
nt/22-23/W-690 

1. Major Maintenance of 27.00m long RCC Girder Bridge on Shatibari NHW to 
Nagerhat GC (Gutibari) via Balua & Barobala GC Road at Ch.2947m (Old Ch.3675) 
[185582003] [Mithapukur] 2. Major Maintenance of 9.40m long RCC Girder Bridge on 
Annada Nagar UP Office - Pirgacha Pucar matha Road at Ch.3200m (Old Ch.3675) 
[185733001] [Pirgacha] [OTM] 

7 853271 RDRIIP-2/W- 
MAI-31 

Periodic Maintenance work of Molonghat - Latifpur UP Office Road (Ch.00-4320m). 
Road ID-185583001[Mithapukur] [OTM] 

08/08/2023 
16.00 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Banks branches.. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 
 
 
 

(Mohammad Shahjahan Ali) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Rangpur 
Ph: 02589-962730 

E-mail : xen.rangpur@lged.gov.bd 
 

 
 

Copy:- 
01. The Editor, “The Observer” Dhaka He is requested to publish this tender notice (3x6 Column inch size) for one day through his Daily 

by 18.07.2023. 
02. The Editor,  The Editor, "The Daily Manob Kantho”, Dhaka.He is requested to publish this tender notice (3x6 Column inch size)  for 

one day through his Daily by 18.07.2023. 
03. The Editor,  The Editor, The Daily Dabanol”, Rangpur.He is requested to publish this tender notice (3x6 Column inch size)  for one 

day through his Daily by 18.07.2023. 
04. Notice board (All)  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 
MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 



 


